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              UCD Exchanges 



 

College of Arts & Humanities 
 
School 

 
Specific Programme 
and/or University 
 

 
Exchange Coordinator 

 
Email Address 
 

Art History & Cultural Policy  Róisín Kennedy roisin.kennedy@ucd.ie  

Art History & Cultural Policy BA Humanities – 
Pathway: Celtic Studies, 
Art History & History 

Lynda Mulvin lynda.mulvin@ucd.ie  

Classics  Martin Brady martin.brady@ucd.ie  

Classics BA Humanities – 
Pathway: Classics, Art 
History & Archaeology 

Joanna Day joanna.day@ucd.ie  

English, Drama & Film Literature Jane Grogan jane.grogan@ucd.ie  

English, Drama & Film BA Humanities – 
Pathway: English with 
Creative Writing 

Éireann Lorsung pathway.ewcw@ucd.ie  

English, Drama & Film BA Humanities – 
Pathway: English, Drama 
& Film 

Emma Radley emma.radley@ucd.ie  

English, Drama & Film BA Humanities – 
Pathway: English 
Literature 

Niamh Pattwell niamh.pattwell@ucd.ie   

History  William Mulligan william.mulligan@ucd.ie  

History BA Humanities – 
Pathway: History 

Tadhg O’Hannrachain tadhg.ohannrachain@ucd.ie  

History BA Humanities – 
Pathway: History & 
Politics 

William Mulligan william.mulligan@ucd.ie  

History BA Humanities – 
Pathway: Classics, 
English & History 

Edward Coleman edward.coleman@ucd.ie 

History BA European Studies Catherine Cox catherine.cox@ucd.ie  

History BA Global Studies Jeremiah Garsha jeremiah.garsha@ucd.ie  

History MA European Studies William Mulligan william.mulligan@ucd.ie 

Irish, Celtic Studies & 
Folklore 

Folklore Tiber Falzett tiber.falzett@ucd.ie   

Irish, Celtic Studies & 
Folklore 

Irish Studies Aoife Whelan aoife.whelan@ucd.ie  
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Languages, Cultures & 
Linguistics 

BA Humanities – 
Pathway: English, 
European and World 
Literatures 

See Coordinator for the 
relevant Language 
Department 

 

Languages, Cultures & 
Linguistics 

BA Humanities – 
Pathway: Languages, 
Linguistics & Cultures 

Manu Braganca manu.braganca@ucd.ie 

Languages, Cultures & 
Linguistics 

BA Humanities – 
Pathway: Irish Language, 
Literature & Translation 

Ríona Nic Congáil riona.niccongail@ucd.ie  

Languages, Cultures & 
Linguistics 

French: Sorbonne 
Université 

Mary Gallagher mary.gallagher@ucd.ie 

Languages, Cultures & 
Linguistics 

French: Université 
Bordeaux Montaigne 

Emer O’Beirne emer.obeirne@ucd.ie 

Languages, Cultures & 
Linguistics 

French: Université 
Catholique de l’Ouest 

Emer O’Beirne emer.obeirne@ucd.ie 

Languages, Cultures & 
Linguistics 

French: Université de 
Lille 

Michael Brophy michael.brophy@ucd.ie 

Languages, Cultures & 
Linguistics 

French: Université de 
Rouen 

Michael Brophy michael.brophy@ucd.ie 

Languages, Cultures & 
Linguistics 

French: Université de 
Toulouse Jean Jaures 

Stephen Schwartz stephen.schwartz@ucd.ie 

Languages, Cultures & 
Linguistics 

French: Université 
Rennes II 

Stephen Schwartz stephen.schwartz@ucd.ie 

Languages, Cultures & 
Linguistics 

French: Université Côte 
d’Azur 

Stephen Schwartz stephen.schwartz@ucd.ie 

Languages, Cultures & 
Linguistics 

French: Université de 
Franche-Comté 

Douglas Smith douglas.smith@ucd.ie 

Languages, Cultures & 
Linguistics 

French: Université Jean 
Moulin Lyon III 

Derval Conroy derval.conroy@ucd.ie 

Languages, Cultures & 
Linguistics 

French: Université 
Lumière Lyon II 

Derval Conroy derval.conroy@ucd.ie 

Languages, Cultures & 
Linguistics 

French: Université Libre 
de Bruxelles 

Síofra Pierse siofra.pierse@ucd.ie 

Languages, Cultures & 
Linguistics 

French: Université Paris 
Nanterre 

Mary Gallagher mary.gallagher@ucd.ie 

Languages, Cultures & 
Linguistics 

French: Université de 
Montréal 

Mary Gallagher mary.gallagher@ucd.ie 

Languages, Cultures & 
Linguistics 

French: Université de 
Guyane 

Mary Gallagher mary.gallagher@ucd.ie 

Languages, Cultures & 
Linguistics 

French: Université des 
Antilles 

Mary Gallagher mary.gallagher@ucd.ie 
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Languages, Cultures & 
Linguistics 

German Gillian Pye gillian.pye@ucd.ie 

Languages, Cultures & 
Linguistics 

Italian Mara Josi mara.josi1@ucd.ie 

Languages, Cultures & 
Linguistics 

Spanish Mary Farrelly mary.farrelly@ucd.ie 

Languages, Cultures & 
Linguistics 

Linguistics Feargal Murphy feargal.murphy@ucd.ie 

Music  Therese Smith therese.smith@ucd.ie 

Music BA Humanities – 
Pathway: Music, Film & 
Drama 

Wolfgang Marx wolfgang.marx@ucd.ie  

Cross-disciplinary Creative & Cultural 
Industries 

Benjamin Anderson benjamin.anderson@ucd.ie  
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College of Business 
 
School 

 
Specific Programme 
and/or University 
 

 
Exchange Coordinator 

 
Email Address 
 

Quinn  Esther Sanz esther.sanz@ucd.ie  

Smurfit CEMS Claire McGoldrick claire.mcgoldrick@ucd.ie  

Smurfit EMLS Huw Thomas huw.thomas@ucd.ie  

Smurfit International Business Jola Meagher jola.meagher@ucd.ie  

 

 

 

 

 

College of Engineering & Architecture 
 
School 

 
Specific Programme 
and/or University 
 

 
Exchange 
Coordinator 

 
Email Address 
 

Architecture, Planning & 
Environmental Policy 

Architecture Daniel Sudhershan daniel.sudhershan@ucd.ie  

Architecture, Planning & 
Environmental Policy 

Landscape Architecture Victoria Kavanagh victoria.kavanagh@ucd.ie  

Architecture, Planning & 
Environmental Policy 

Planning & 
Environmental Policy 

Dieter Kogler dieter.kogler@ucd.ie  

Biosystems & Food 
Engineering 

 Colm O’Donnell colm.odonnell@ucd.ie 

Biosystems & Food 
Engineering 

Biomedical Engineering Donal Holland donal.holland@ucd.ie  

Chemical & Bioprocess 
Engineering 

 Ioscani Jimenez del Val ioscani.jimenezdelval@ucd.ie  

Civil Engineering  Patrick Purcell pj.purcell@ucd.ie  

Electrical & Electronic 
Engineering 

 Nam Tran nam.tran@ucd.ie   

Mechanical & Materials 
Engineering 

 David MacManus david.macmanus1@ucd.ie 
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College of Health & Agricultural Sciences 
 
School 

 
Specific Programme 
and/or University 
 

 
Exchange 
Coordinator 

 
Email Address 
 

Agriculture & Food Science Agriculture Cari Burke safs.international@ucd.ie  

Agriculture & Food Science Food Science Cari Burke safs.international@ucd.ie  

Agriculture & Food Science NOHA Masters in 
International 
Humanities Action 

Desire Mpanje noha.dublin@ucd.ie 

Agriculture & Food Science 

 

NOHA Masters in 
International 
Humanities Action 

 

Desire Mpanje noha.dublin@ucd.ie 

Sulagna Maitra sulagna.maitra@ucd.ie 

Medicine  Smaranda Sava smaranda.sava@ucd.ie 

Medicine Biomedicine - BHLS 
Programme 

Bill Watson william.watson@ucd.ie  

Medicine Diagnostic Imaging Catherine Dhelft catherine.dhelft@ucd.ie  

Nursing, Midwifery & 
Health Systems 

Nursing Paddy Glennon paddy.glennon@ucd.ie  

Nursing, Midwifery & 
Health Systems 

Midwifery Paddy Glennon paddy.glennon@ucd.ie  

Public Health, 
Physiotherapy & Sports 
Science 

Physiotherapy Brona Fullen brona.fullen@ucd.ie 

Public Health, 
Physiotherapy & Sports 
Science 

Health and 
Performance Science 

Sigrid Dupan sigrid.dupan@ucd.ie  

Public Health, 
Physiotherapy & Sports 
Science 

Sport, Health and 
Exercise Science 

Sigrid Dupan sigrid.dupan@ucd.ie  

Public Health, 
Physiotherapy & Sports 
Science 

Europubhealth+ 
Masters 

Mary Codd mary.codd@ucd.ie  
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College of Science 
UCD Science students nominated for an exchange inside Europe: 

You will need to complete the Module Approval Form and Online Learning Agreement. 

 
School 

 
Specific Programme 
and/or University 
 

 
Exchange 
Coordinator 

 
Email Address 
 

Biology and Environmental 
Science 

Environmental Biology Jan-Robert Baars janrobert.baars@ucd.ie  

Biology and Environmental 
Science 

Cell & Molecular Biology Carl Ng carl.ng@ucd.ie  

Biology and Environmental 
Science 

Plant Biology Rainer Melzer rainer.melzer@ucd.ie  

Biology and Environmental 
Science 

Zoology Jens Carlsson jens.carlsson@ucd.ie  

Biology and Environmental 
Science 

MSc Global Change Florence Renou-Wilson florence.renou@ucd.ie  

Biology and Environmental 
Science 

Science Stage 4 Jana Haase jana.haase@ucd.ie  

Biomolecular and 
Biomedical Science 

Biochemistry Jana Haase jana.haase@ucd.ie 

Biomolecular and 
Biomedical Science 

Biochemistry & 
Molecular Biology 

Jana Haase jana.haase@ucd.ie 

Biomolecular and 
Biomedical Science 

Genetics Peadar Ó Gaora peadar.ogaora@ucd.ie 

Biomolecular and 
Biomedical Science 

Microbiology Jennifer Mitchell jennifer.mitchell@ucd.ie  

Biomolecular and 
Biomedical Science 

Neuroscience Derek Costello derek.costello@ucd.ie  

Biomolecular and 
Biomedical Science 

Pharmacology Carmel Hensey carmel.hansey@ucd.ie  

Cross-disciplinary Sustainability Kirsten Southard kirsten.southard@ucd.ie  

Chemistry Chemistry Dermot Brougham dermot.brougham@ucd.ie  

Chemistry Chemistry with 
Biophysical Chemistry 

Vitaly Buckin vitaly.buckin@ucd.ie  

Chemistry Chemistry with 
Environmental & 
Sustainable Chemistry 

James Sullivan james.sullivan@ucd.ie  

Chemistry Medicinal Chemistry & 
Chemical Biology 

Eoghan McGarrigle eoghan.mcgarrigle@ucd.ie  

Computer Science Computer Science Barry Smyth barry.smyth@ucd.ie  

mailto:janrobert.baars@ucd.ie
mailto:carl.ng@ucd.ie
mailto:rainer.melzer@ucd.ie
mailto:jens.carlsson@ucd.ie
mailto:roisin.kennedy@ucd.ie
mailto:joanna.day@ucd.ie
mailto:joanna.day@ucd.ie
mailto:joanna.day@ucd.ie
mailto:peadar.ogaora@ucd.ie
mailto:jennifer.mitchell@ucd.ie
mailto:derek.costello@ucd.ie
mailto:carmel.hansey@ucd.ie
mailto:nicholas.daly@ucd.ie
mailto:dermot.brougham@ucd.ie
mailto:vitaly.buckin@ucd.ie
mailto:james.sullivan@ucd.ie
mailto:eoghan.mcgarrigle@ucd.ie
mailto:barry.smyth@ucd.ie


Computer Science Computer Science with 
Data Science 

Barry Smyth barry.smyth@ucd.ie  

Earth Sciences Geology Frank McDermott frank.mcdermott@ucd.ie  

Mathematics & Statistics Applied & Computational 
Mathematics 

James Herterich james.herterich@ucd.ie  

Mathematics & Statistics Financial Mathematics Adamaria Perrotta adamaria.perrotta@ucd.ie  

Mathematics & Statistics Mathematics Rupert Levene rupert.levene@ucd.ie  

Mathematics & Statistics Science & Mathematics 
Education 

Aoibhinn Ní 
Shúilleaháin 

aoibhinn.nishuilleabhain@ucd.ie  

Mathematics & Statistics Statistics Michael Fop michael.fop@ucd.ie  

Physics Physics Thomas McCormack tom.mccormack@ucd.ie  

Physics Physics with Astronomy 
& Space Science 

John Quinn john.quinn@ucd.ie  

Physics Theoretical Physics Andrew Mitchell andrew.mitchell@ucd.ie   

 Physiology John Baugh john.baugh@ucd.ie  
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College of Social Sciences & Law 
 
School 

 
Specific Programme 
and/or University 
 

 
Exchange Coordinator 

 
Email Address 
 

Archaeology  Rob Sands robert.sands@ucd.ie  

Archaeology MSc World Heritage 
Management & 
Conservation 

Claire Cave claire.cave@ucd.ie  

Economics  Sarah Parlane sarah.parlane@ucd.ie  

Education Bachelor of Education Siobhán Donovan siobhan.donovan@ucd.ie  

Geography  Rosana Pinheiro-
Machado 

rosana.pinheiro-
machado@ucd.ie  

Information & 
Communication Studies 

 Kevin Doherty kevin.doherty@ucd.ie 

Law  Justine McCann justine.mccann@ucd.ie  

Law BSc Criminology with 
Psychology 

Jonathan Ilan jonathan.ilan@ucd.ie  

Philosophy  Maeve Cooke maeve.cooke@ucd.ie  

Politics & International 
Relations 

 Elifcan Celebi elifcan.celebi@ucd.ie  

Psychology  Laura Taylor laura.taylor@ucd.ie  

Social Policy, Social Work & 
Social Justice 

 Sarah Donnelly sarah.donnelly@ucd.ie  

Sociology  Pablo Lucas pablo.lucas@ucd.ie 

Other Full Year Joint Major / 
Major with Minor 

Ronan Gough ronan.gough@ucd.ie 

Other DN700: PPE Pathway Brian O’Connor brian.oconnor@ucd.ie  

Other DN700: CSS Pathway Stefan Müller stefan.mueller@ucd.ie   

Other DN700: EMS Pathway Vincent Astier vincent.astier@ucd.ie 
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